



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 521/2025**

MAXWORTH ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS PVT LTD

& ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Ila Sheel and Mr. Ravilochan
Daliparthi, Advocates.

versus

ROHIT KUMAR & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Dr. Amit George, Mr. Siddharth
Pandey and Ms. Sarvana Vasanta, Advocates for
D1 to 3.

Mr. Udaibir Singh Kocchar, Ms. Samvartika
Pathak, Ms. Shailvi Gupta and Ms. Nikita Gupta,
Advocates for D4 to 8.

Mr. Arvind Thapliyal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

09.10.2025

I.A. 20398/2025

List on 17.12.2025.

OCTOBER 9, 2025

Ch

JYOTI SINGH, J