



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 521/2025**

MAXWORTH ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: *Appearance not given*

versus

ROHIT KUMAR & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Dr. Amit George, Mr. Siddharth Pandey and Ms. Shambhavi, Advs. for D-1 to 3

Mr. Sumit Bansal, Senior Advocate alongwith Mr. Udaibir Singh Kochar, Ms. Samvartika Pathak and Ms. Nikita Gupta, Advs. for D-4 to 8
Mr. Arvind Thapliyal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

17.12.2025

I.A. 20398/2025

The matter was passed-over in the first round.

In the second round, due to multiple Special Benches scheduled today, this matter cannot be taken up.

List on 16.02.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025

Rahul