



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 521/2025**

**MAXWORTH ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS PVT LTD &
ANRPlaintiffs**

Through: Ms. Ilasheel and Mr.
Ravilochan Daliparthi,
Advs. (Through VC).

versus

ROHIT KUMAR & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Siddharth Pandey and
Mr. Daksh Jain, Advs. for
D-1 to D-3 (Through VC).
Ms. Samvartika Pathak,
Advs. for D-4 to 8 (Through
VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

23.02.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A.No.4981/2026 (by D-7 u/S 5 of limitation Act r/w
Section 151 CPC for condonation of delay of 8 days in
filing affidavit of admission/denial of documents)**

1. The matter has been taken up today on filing of the captioned IA.
2. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 13.03.2026 and before the undersigned on 20.04.2026.
3. Issue notice.
4. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff accepts notice of the captioned IA and submits that he has no objection to the captioned IA.
5. Considering the submissions, the delay in filing affidavit



of admission/denial of documents on behalf of defendant no.7 is condoned.

6. The captioned IA is disposed off accordingly.

CS(COMM) 521/2025

7. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on the date already fixed i.e. **20th April, 2026.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/PU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any