



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 521/2025**

MAXWORTH ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS PVT LTD & ANR.

Through: Ms. Ila Sheel, Mr. Ravilochan Daliparthi, Ms. Shristi Agrawal & Mr. Priyam Mehta, Advs.Plaintiffs

versus

ROHIT KUMAR & ORS.

Through: Mr. Arvind, Adv.Defendants
Mr. Siddharth Pandey & Mr. Daksh Jain, Advs. for D- 1 to 3.
Ms. Samvartika Pandey, Adv. for D 4 to 8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

13.03.2026

%

I.A. 20398/2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Put up on 30.04.2026.

BY ORDER

(Court Master)

MARCH 13, 2026

'JK'